-2007 11:34 FROM:BREINER & BREINER 703	6848206 T0:703 308 7124 P.3/6
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	09-27-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
9-11-07	103448474
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Please record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ics): Harvey KATZ and Claudia IOVINO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>PARLIAMENT HOLDINGS LLC</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) August 16, 2007	Street Address: 1885 S.W. 4TH AVENUE
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 	SUITE_E3
	City: DELRAY BEACH
	State: FLORIDA
	Country: USA Zip: 33444
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? DYes 🖄 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/205,140 Filed August 17, 2005 11/205,143 Filed August 17, 2005 Additional numb	B. Patent No.(s) 6,743,828 Issued June 1, 2004 7,241,858 Issued July 10, 2007 pers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence couccrning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Breiner & Breiner, L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41\$ 160.00
Internal Address:	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 19290	□ Noue required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Alexandria</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>22320-0290</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (703) 684-6885	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3690</u>
Fax Number: (703) 684-8206 Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Theodore A. Breiner</u>
9. Signature	
Theodore A. Breiner, Reg. No. 32,103 Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, HARVEY KATZ, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 7004 Mandarin Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33433, and CLAUDIA IOVINO, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 6364 Amberwoods Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33433, are the inventors of the inventions disclosed and claimed in the patents and the pending patent applications set forth in the attached Appendix A (hereafter collectively "Patent Properties") and are the owners thereof; and

WHEREAS, PARLIAMENT HOLDINGS LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having a place of business at 1885 S.W. 4th Avenue, Suite E3, Delray Beach, Florida 33444, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do each of us hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto PARLIAMENT HOLDINGS LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties and any and all rights of action based thereon, including the right to sue and recover for past, present or future infringement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby agree to cooperate with PARLIAMENT HOLDINGS LLC and render all necessary assistance to the extent such assistance is capable of being

ť

performed solely by us in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of the Patent Properties to the extent that PARLIAMENT HOLDINGS LLC enjoys the full rights under the Patent Properties.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have caused this Assignment to be executed effective as the date set forth hereafter.

HARVEY KATZ

B

August 16, 2007

CLAUDIO IOVINO

August 16, 2007

. . .

1

APPENDIX A

Patent Properties

U.S. Patent No. 6,743,828 Issued: June 1, 2004 REDUCTION IN POLYSTYRENE FOAMS WITH DIBASIC ESTERS

U.S. Patent No. 7,241,858 Issued: July 10, 2007 REDUCTION IN POLYSTYRENE FOAMS WITH DIBASIC ESTERS

U.S. Application Serial No. 11/205,140 Filed: August 17, 2005 METHODS OF REDUCING POLYSTYRENE FOAMS USING DIBASIC ESTERS WITH EXTRUDERS Based On Provisional Application No. 60/672,507

U.S. Application Serial No. 11/205,143 Filed: August 17, 2005 REDUCTION IN POLYSTYRENE FOAMS WITH LOW VAPOR PRESSURE DIBASIC ESTERS Based On Provisional Application No. 60/668,597

RECORDED: 09/11/2007